PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNE	XATION			
This document is a public record under the Nor	th Carolina Public Reco	ords Act and may be published on th	e Town's website or disclosed to third pa	arties.
Application #:	•	Submittal Date:	11-2-20	
Application #: 703 ** Fee Paid \$200.00		Check #		
To THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NORTH C	AROLINA			
 We, the undersigned owners of re to the Town of Apex, Wake County 		ctfully request that the area	described in Part 4 below be an	nexed
 The area to be annexed is <u>a con</u> boundaries are as contained in the 				nd the
 If contiguous, this annexation will G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise s 			, railroads and other areas as sta	ated in
Owner Information				
Melissa S. & Anthony K. Woodell		0740649391 DB:9121; PG:1284 BM:2002; PG: 335		
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
919) 708-2854		doublebarrell36@gmail.com		
Phone		E-mail Address		
1				
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
Phone		E-mail Address		
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #		
Phone		E-mail Address		
Surveyor Information				
Surveyor: Lester Stancil and As	sociates, PLS, I	PA		
Phone: (919) 639-2133		Fax: (919) 639-2602		
E-mail Address: stancilsurvey@g	mail.com			
Annexation Summary Chart				
Property Information		Reason(s) for	annexation (select all that appl	y)
Total Acreage to be annexed:	1.989	Need water service	e due to well failure	
Population of acreage to be annexed:	0	Need sewer service	ce due to septic system failure	
Existing # of housing units:	0	Water service (ne	w construction)	✓
Proposed # of housing units:	0	Sewer service (ne	w construction)	✓

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department at 919-249-3426 for questions.

Receive Town Services

LI-CZ

Zoning District*:

 \checkmark

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION	The second secon
Application #:	Submittal Date:
COMPLETE IF SIGNED BY INDIVIDUALS:	
all individual owners must sign. (If additional signatures ar	re necessary, please attach an additional sheet.)
Melissa S. Woodell	1-1 1 1 11
Please Print	Signature
N. H IV. W III	
Anthony K. Woodell Please Print	Anthony Know Woodell
Flease Fillit) Signature
Please Print	Signature
Please Print	Signature
TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
OUNTY OF HARNETT	
worn and subscribed before me, Goulton	ZOOVO, a Notary Public for the above State and
county, on this the 29th day of October	.2020.
ounty, on this the <u>Diff</u> day of	and worden
THE TYANS	Notary Public
SEAL CASEY RUSS EVANS Notary Public, North Carolina	CASEY KUSSELIANS
Harnett County My Commission Expires	Print Name
7/1/067	My Commission Expires: 5 07 7024
	VIV Continussion Expires.
OMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:	
n witness whereof, said corporation has caused this instru	ment to be executed by its President and attested by its
ecretary by order of its Board of Directors, this the	
Corporate Name	<u> </u>
SEAL	
Ву	:
Attest:	President (Signature)
Secretary (Signature)	
, , ,	
TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
OUNTY OF WAKE	
worn and subscribed before me	, a Notary Public for the above State and County,
nis theday of, 20	, a rectary rabile for the above state and country,
iis tileday of	
-	Notary Public
SEAL	,
	AA. Commission First
	My Commission Expires:

Affidavit of Ownership: Exhibit A – Legal Description

Application #:	Submittal Date:

Insert legal description below.

All that tract or parcel of land lying or being in Holly Springs Township, Wake County, North Carolina and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an existing PK nail on the northern margin of SR 1172 (Old Smithfield Road) a variable Public R/W, said point being the southeast corner of Greenway Waste Solutions of Apex, LLC as described in Deed Book 9909, page 1039, Deed Book 16777, Page 570 and Book of Maps 2002, Pages 1159-1161 all of the Wake County Registry, and runs thence as the eastern line of said Greenway Waste Solutions of Apex, LLC North 02 degrees 38 minutes 11 seconds East for a distance of 442.33 feet to an existing iron pipe;

THENCE continuing along the eastern line said Greenway Waste Solutions of Apex, LLC North 02 degrees 09 minutes 07 seconds East for a distance of 238.93 feet to an existing iron pipe;

THENCE continuing along a northern line of said Greenway Waste Solutions of Apex, LLC North 87 degrees 50 minutes 57 seconds West for a distance of 59.98 to an existing PK nail;

THENCE along an eastern line of said Greenway Waste Solutions of Apex, LLC North 02 degrees 39 minutes 33 seconds East for a distance of 198.30 feet to an existing concrete R/W monument on the southern margin of a ramp from NC 540 a variable Public R/W;

THENCE leaving said Greenway Waste Solutions of Apex and along the southern margin of said ramp from NC 540 South 65 degrees 58 minutes 50 seconds East for a distance of 224.31 feet to an existing concrete R/W monument;

THENE continuing along the southern margin of said NC 540 South 45 degrees 40 minutes 17 seconds East for a distance of 105.83 feet to an existing concrete R/W monument, said point being on the western margin of NC 55 Bypass (GB Alford Highway) a variable public R/W;

THENCE leaving said NC 540 and along the western margin of NC 55 Bypass South 23 degrees 05 minutes 18 seconds West for a distance of 81.32 feet to an existing concrete R/W monument;

THENCE continuing along the western margin of NC 55 Bypass South 12 degrees 45 minutes 06 seconds West for a distance of 160.24 feet to a point;

THENCE continuing along the western margin of NC 55 Bypass South 22 degrees 12 minutes 15 seconds East for a distance of 67.46 feet to an existing concrete R/W monument;

THENCE continuing along the western margin of NC 55 Bypass South 04 degrees 13 minutes 24 seconds East for a distance of 285.56 feet to an existing concrete R/W monument;

THENCE continuing along the margin of said NC 55 Bypass South 47 degrees 06 minutes 06 seconds West for a distance of 102.56 to an existing concrete R/W monument on the northern margin of said SR 1172;

THENCE along the northern margin of said SR 1172 along a curve to the left having a radius of 1031.81 feet and an arc length of 176.94 feet being subtended by a chord bearing of South 67 degrees 31 minutes 37 seconds West for a distance of 176.73 feet to the Point and Place of BEGINNG;

Together with and subject to 60 Access Easement as described in Deed Book 9488, Page 925, Sanitary Sewer Easement as described in Deed Book 3059, Page 114, 30' Powerline easement as described in Deed Book 8522, Page 2338 all of the Wake County Registry as well as all covenants, easements, and restrictions of record.

Said property contains 3.816 acres more or less.